
From: 	 Ted.Matley@dot.gov  
To: 	 Miyamoto, Faith; Raymond.Sukys@dot.gov  
CC: 	 Mulvihill.Carolyn@epamail.epa.gov, Spurgeon@pbworld.com ; Robbins@infraconsultlIc.com ; 

aranda@infraconsultlIc.com  
Sent: 	 2/25/2009 12:48:56 PM 
Subject: 	 RE: Meeting with EPA on March 10th 

I am, and according to the Calendar Ray is free as well, he's out of the office today. So at least I can be there and Ray probably 
as well. 

From: Miyamoto, Faith [mailto:fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov]  
Sent: Wednesday, February 25, 2009 2:47 PM 
To: Matley, Ted <FTA>; Sukys, Raymond <FTA> 
Cc: Mulvihill.Carolyn@epamaiLepa.gov ; Spurgeon, Lawrence; Susan Robbins; aranda@infraconsultlIc.com  
Subject: Meeting with EPA on March 10th 

Hi Ted and Ray — 

Just spoke with Carolyn Mulvihill about meeting to discuss EPA's comments on the DEIS. She is available to meet on Tuesday, 

March 10th , 9:00 a.m. at her office. Are you available to join us? 

FYI, we are also trying to schedule a meeting with EPA Honolulu, Wendy VViltse, prior to our March 9 th  and 10th  meetings. 

Faith Miyamoto 
Department of Transportation Services 
City & County of Honolulu 
(808) 768-8350 
fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov  
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